YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1955 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 5th - 6th February 2013

You

What the world thinks

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | Con[Lab| " | con|Lab| P | Mate | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59| 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF|Midlands I}y | scotiand
Dem Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 1955 |463[627| 180 [ 631 [473] 411 | 950 [ 1005 | 237 | 499 | 669 [551]|1114| 841 250 635 418 481 170
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Would you support or oppose changing the law
to require all new cars to have a breathalyzer
attached to the ignition, so someone had to
breathe into it and demonstrate they were below
the legal alcohol limit before the car could be
started?
Support 54 51 60 57 52 57 52 | 48 59 42 53 57 56| 51 57 48 54 54 56 52
Oppose 30 36 27 26 |3 27 27| 38 23 35 30 29 29| 34 25 37 29 29 27 35
Don't know 17 13 13 17 12 16 20 | 15 18 23 17 15 15| 15 19 15 17 17 17 13
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